
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2944
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2004
BUS SERVICE BETWEEN AMRITSAR AND NANKANA SAHIB
Ahmad Shri Ateeq

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has held talks with Pakistan on the possibility of running a bus service between Amritsar and Nankana Sahib to fulfil the long standing demand of Sikhs;

(b) if so, the outcome thereof; and

(c) the time by when the said bus service is likely to run on a regular basis?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI E. AHAMED)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise
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